

Declaration of Conformity

 Cordless Impact Wrench
 Article number

 GDR 18V-160
 3 601 JG5 101

 GDX 18V-180
 3 601 JG5 201

We declare under our sole responsibility that the stated products comply with all applicable provisions of the regulations listed below and are in conformity with the following standards.

Technical file at: Robert Bosch Ltd. (PT/SOP-GB), Broadwater Park, North Orbital Road, Uxbridge UB9 5HJ, United Kingdom

Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

EN 62841-1:2015 EN 62841-2-2:2014 EN 55014-1:2017+A11:2020 EN 55014-2:2015 EN IEC 63000:2018



Robert Bosch Power Tools GmbH, 70538 Stuttgart, Germany represented (in terms of the above regulations) by Robert Bosch Limited, Broadwater Park, North Orbital Road, Uxbridge UB9 5HJ, United Kingdom

Vonjy Rajakoba Managing Director - Bosch UK Martin Sibley Head of Sales Operations and Aftersales

Robert Bosch Ltd. Broadwater Park, North Orbital Road, Uxbridge UB9 5HJ, United Kingdom, as authorised representative acting on behalf of Robert Bosch Power Tools GmbH, 70538 Stuttgart, Germany

Place of issue: Uxbridge Date of issue: 07/06/2021



1 600 024 6PT

AS (2021.06)

